common stock, the effect of the Reverse Stock Split was to increase the number of shares of common stock available for issuance relative to the number
of shares issued and outstanding. The Reverse Stock Split did not modify any voting rights or other terms of the common stock. Eighty thousand and
eight hundred and sixty four (80,864) fractional shares were issued in connection with the Reverse Stock Split. Immediately after giving effect to the
Merger and the Reverse Stock Split, the Company had 38,038,533 shares of common stock outstanding. On February 9, 2024, the common stock began